## FORM **PTO-1594** S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION 09-02-1999 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □□□ ▼ 101132413 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden uments or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Givaudan Roure Flavors Corporation Name: Givaudan Roure (International) SA 9.30.99 Internal Address: □ Association ☐ Individual(s) Street Address: 5 Chemin de la Parfumerie ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership Vernier-Switzer-☑ Corporation-State City: Geneva State: <u>land</u> <u>ZIP</u>: 1214 ☐ Other\_ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Association General Partnership\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Switzerland Assignment □ Merger □ Other ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Other \_\_ is attached: CXYes □ No Effective (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) **Example:** May 10, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Z Yes Q No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/574,132 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 internal Address:\_\_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower 8. Deposit account number: 441 Vine Street 23-3000 ZIP: 45202 City: Cincinnati State: OH

09/01/1999 MTHAT1 00000277 75574132 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP 01 FU:481

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

David J. Josephic

Name of Person Signing

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

08/24/99

Date

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS THEREFOR

WHEREAS, GIVAUDAN ROURE FLAVORS CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 1199 Edison Drive, Cincinnati OH 45216, has adopted and has used the trademark ALDEMAX, for which application Ser. No. 75/574,132 was filed on October 20, 1998 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS, GIVAUDAN ROURE (INTERNATIONAL) SA, a Swiss Corporation, having its principal place of business at 5, Chemin de la Parfumerie, 1214, Vernier, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, said GIVAUDAN ROURE FLAVORS CORPORATION by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said GIVAUDAN ROURE (INTERNATIONAL) SA the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said ALDEMAX trademark, the aforesaid U.S. trademark application Ser. No. 75/574,132, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and any U.S. Registration to be granted thereon; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark, with a right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and

TRADEMARK REEL: 001952 FRAME: 0298 behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and said GIVAUDAN ROURE FLAVORS CORPORATION does hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment of said trademarks to GIVAUDAN ROURE (INTERNATIONAL) SA.

This assignment is effective as of May 10, 1999.

**GIVAUDAN ROURE FLAVORS CORPORATION** 

Robert C. Pellegrino, Senior Vice President

STATE OF

OHIO

SS

**COUNTY OF** 

HAMILTON )

On this <u>rand</u> day of August, 1999, before me personally appeared Robert C. Pellegrino, to me known and known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledge the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

(SEAL)

Votary Public

MARY A. LUTH
Notary Public, State of Ohlo
My Commission Expires Sept. 24, 2001